PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oleg Logvinov	08/23/2004
Brion Ebert	09/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enikia, LLC	
Street Address:	948 U.S. Highway #22 East	
City:	North Plainfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10645237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)722-0755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-722-0700

Email: ipdept@nmmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Davy E. Zoneraich
Address Line 1: 721 Route 202-206

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Davy E. Zoneraich

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assgn 103880-031 Page 1#page1.tif source=Assgn 103880-031 Page 2#page1.tif source=Assgn 103880-031 Page 3#page1.tif source=Assgn 103880-031 Page 4#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015135 FRAME: 0320

500007119

\$40 OO

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Serial No.: 10/645,237 Case: 103880-031US

Filed: October 29, 2003

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to Enikia, LLC ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 948 U.S. Highway #22 East, North Plainfield, NJ 07060, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to our inventions in "Method and System for Modifying Modulation of Power Line Communications Signals for Maximizing Data Throughput Rate" and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by Oleg Logvinov on Oct \$, 2003, and Brion Ebert on United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed, and all Letters Patent which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives or to such nominee as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and

PATENT REEL: 015135 FRAME: 0321 reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we h	nereunto set our hand and seal this day of
STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Middlesex	OLEG LOGVINOV L.S. ss.:
	by <u>Oleg Log vinov</u> , personally known to me, this
	ally Salux
	Notary Public
	CATHY BALEWITZ Notary Public - New Jersey My Commission Expires August 22, 2005
	BRION EBERT
	L.S.
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS.:
Subscribed to and sworn before me day of	by, personally known to me, this

p.2

p.8

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Serial No.: 10/645,237

Case: 103880-031US

Filed: October 29, 2003

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to Enikia, LLC ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 948 U.S. Highway #22 East, North Plainfield, NJ 07060, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to our inventions in "Method and System for Modifying Modulation of Power Line Communications Signals for Maximizing Data Throughput Rate" and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by Oleg Logvinov on Oct 9, 2003, and Brion Ebert on United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed, and all Letters Patent which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries forcign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives or to such nominee as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and

p.9

reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we be september, 2004.	nereunto set our hand and seal this 8th day of
V.	OLEG LOGVINOV
	L.S.
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS.:
Subscribed to and sworn before me day of	by, personally known to me, this
	Notary Public
	BRION EBERT L.S.
STATE OF	LS. 126-60-2346
COUNTY OF	ss.: 126-60-2346
Subscribed to and sworn before me b	py, personally known to me, this